

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2026

Jeetendra Thomara Pujary

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 447 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.66 OF 2026

Jeetendra Thomara Pujary

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Rahul Raj a/w Mrs. Aparna Ashtivkar i/b Mr. R. Sathyanarayanan
Advocate for Applicant.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for Respondent-State.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 24th February, 2026.

3. Mr. Smt. R. D. Humane, learned APP waives service for Respondent No.1-State.

4. Leave to file affidavit in reply.

5. The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to deposit Demand Draft of Rs.10,00,000/- before this Court.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)